
1

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGUTATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

er Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website ln Respect of All Public
Contracts of Works. Services and Goods.

> NAME OF THE ORGAN IZATION/O E PTT, MEPCO

z FEDERAL / PROVINCIAI GOVT. FEDERAT

z IITLE OF CONTRACT PURCHASE ORDER No.7100002406

z TENDER NUMBER 24125

. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT SUPPLY OF G.I THIMBLE

z TENDER VALUE Rs. 1,020.000/- Ex€ludins GST

- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil Works only)

z ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

z ADVERTISEMENT

(ii)

PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies)

News Papers

z TENDER OPENED ON (DAIE & IIME)

z NATURE OF PURCHASE

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf anyi

507o in 60-Davs

50'i/" in 90-Dnvs

Yes

TS544558E

Dailv "N€ws" Lahore dated 31.07.2024

lliL !!_.]+-Jrr luj1r dated 31.07.2024

28.08.2024 (1130 Hrsl

Local

xla

; WHEIHER THE PROCU REMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AN NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

(i)

\l .a 6l,44*

No

0irerl,1r{Pi
!,1ttct

(PPRA)



, NUMBER OF TENDER OOCUMENTS SOLD 02

M/s Umair Industrics
M/s Climate Ensincedns (to.

> WHETHER QUATIFICA'TION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DoCUMENTS Yes
(if yes enclose a copy)

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA

WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS yes

(if yes enclose a copv)

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

1. SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

2. SINGLE SIAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

r'

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAs OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD
OfHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING N.A

> NUMEER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02
Nrs Umair Industries
NI/s Climltc Ensi ecrins ( lr,

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TOWEST BIDDER

> WHETHER INIEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

Yes

Yes

3, IWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE .

4. TWOSTAGE-TWO ENVELOPE B|DD|NG PROCEDURE I 
__l

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCLIREMEN'T WAs ADOPTED
WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCy, DtRECT CONTRACTTNC, NEGOTTATED TENDERTNGErc.) Ntr

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CEO MEPCO



3

PU BLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

r Rule 47 of PP Rules 2004

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PP Website ln Respect of All Public
Conracts of Works, Services & Goods

> NUI\,1BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT IHE T]ME OF OPENING OF BIDS 02

\'L/s t.lnltir Industrics
)L/s Climrte fngirccri g Co

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

M/s Umrir Industries NIC Pvt. ) Ltd. I-ahore

; RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1't,2"d,3'd EVALUATED BtD).

Nl/s tlmrir Indusrries (SNIC P\r.) Ltd. Lahore llrtlowest & Most Advantageous bidder)

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

The Material Procured is in.luded in Procurement Plan aporoved bv MEPCO BOD

> lN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE lN RESPONSE Tlt\,tE, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly

describe). N.A

eireclo(proI :,1!?rt)ris
idi;ltar

(PPRA)



WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AN D THEIR PRICES WERE READ OLT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS Yes

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy ofagreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO AI.L BIDDERS
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation repofi)

> ANY COI\1PLA NTS ]ET EIVI D

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(ifyes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM ()U,\L]F CATION CRITERIA
(i'yes give d eta ils j

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

20 .r7 ..!.024

Rs.1.,020,000/- ExcludinE GST

Yes

No

No

No

NIL

0irect,,(ProL:,J rtl
rrE?t;6 fi(}. il.



3 Title of Procurement

4. Tender lnquiry No

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)

6 Date & Time or Bid closing

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening

1o Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

EVALUAT ION REPORT
As Pe le P

MEPCO

Slngle Stag6-on6 Env€lope

Eys Nuts, P.G Connector & G.l Thimble

24t25

Ts54il558E

28.08.2024.11:00 a.m

28,08.2021 ,11i30 a.m

Four (04)

As per Bldding Documenta

As Und€r

rE$tr' . ot Bidder

1 M/s Balwa Engg

2 M/s llyas Engg

3 h,{/s Umair lnd Nol Applicable

4 lvl/s C imate Engg Not Applicab e

Most advanhgoou! bidder
ln Lot-l

Most advantageous bidd€r
in Lot-lll

Most advantageous
Lot-ll

in

Erdst No. ictt--1 I Daled

Forwarded {o the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, '1"r Floor FBC Building

Near State Bank Sector G-5/2, lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website.

Y%oor,o
Assrstanl Director (C.O) MEPCO H/O MEPCO Multan for uplosding

v

O. MULTAN

on MEPCO'S website
2 lJl6 BaJwa Engineoring lnduslries 52.A, SIE N0.2. Kehall By€pass Gujranwala.

lrls llyas Engineerlng Works Strcet No 1, Plol No. 4-A, Bund Road Stop NEar Malrkan Wali
lrlasjrd, Khokhar Road Badami Aagh, Lahorc,

4 h,l/s Umair lndustries (SMC) Pvt Ltd 4 km Bharth, Kala Khalai Road Shahdara Lahore
5. ,vus Clrmate Engineenng Company Ma,n Sheikhupura Road Gujranwala.

1 Name of Procuring Agency

2. Method of Procuren'rent

9 Crileria for Bid Evaluation

Tendor Rate por unli lRs.)Marks
LOT.

G.t
Thlmble

Rule/Regulatlo.lsBO'/
Policy/Basis ,or R6i6ctio n /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

ot PP Rules, 200,1.

LOT.I
Eye
Nuts

LOT-[
P.G.C
T-t 10

Not Applicable NotApplicable 237.00

Not Applicable 137.00

240.00 34.00Not Applcable 164.00

202.00 39.90

l

8. No. of Bids Received

] Technicat

i(lf applicablo)
Flnancial

(lf.pplicabl6)

Not Applicable

NotAppricabre | 137.37


